
 

Offizieller Endstand am 30. November 2020 

S. 1
P

la
tz

 Fahrer/in  Beifahrer/in  Fahrzeug S
C

-K
la

s
s

e

S
C

-K
a

te
g

.

S
u

m
m

e

W
it

te
n

b
e

rg

R
o

la
n

d

T
e

te
ro

w

S
c

h
m

ie
d

e
b

.

O
s

ts
e

e

L
a

u
s

it
z 

F
r

L
a

u
s

it
z 

S
a

W
e

d
e

m
a

rk

1 Knüpfer B. Herzig D. Opel Astra OPC 3 1 2162 659 572 239 692

2 Wiesner J. Eichenauer M. Volvo Ford Sub. div O 2078 643 487 249 699

3 Joachim U. Jungnickel A. VW Polo 4 1 1773 553 453 185 582

4 Liebehenschel D. Munkwitz / Stein Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 1589 652 582 277 78

5 Rink A. div. Subaru Impreza 1a 3 1547 533 360 124 530

6 Rodewald P. Selzer / Sitz Volvo 240 2b 2 1526 638 576 234 78

7 Brunke T. Standke N. VW Golf III 3 1 1506 508 381 118 499

8 Bach M. Seelisch A. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 1454 612 227 615

9 Schultz T. Schultz M. Renault Clio III 3 1 1420 630 529 183 78

10 Schulze F. Ihlefeldt J. Suzuki Swift 4 1 1329 496 531 224 78

11 Krause J. Nenninger Ph. Volvo 240 2b 1 1278 277 342 93 566

12 Heinze L. Bettge C. Nissan Micra 5 1 1276 548 130 598

13 Buys P. Hayn R. Seat Ibiza 8 1 1190 490 261 120 319

14 Fechner R. Pitzk F. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 1107 479 155 473

15 Leonhardt Th. Leonhardt Ta.
Audi B5/A4 
Quattro

9+6 3 1106 72 422 161 451

16 Schneider J. Wöll S. BMW 325ix 2a 3 1086 541 545

17 Leue A. Fritzsche / Leue Volvo 940 2b 2 1085 493 134 458

18 Hansen H. M. Riedel L. Peugeot 106 4 1 972 404 353 137 78

19 Clasen V. Wohlers P. Volvo 940 2b 2 945 340 497 30 78

20 Walther J. Hansen / Kaiser Volvo 240 2b 2 938 72 193 673

21 Dammaschke St. Schulze H. Renault Clio II 3 1 886 266 620

22 Habicht D. Keller M. BMW 318is 3 2 885 508 377

23 Ramonat R. Schmidt St. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 856 572 206 78

24 Sonntag R. Messerschmidt/SchneiderHonda Civic 3 1 852 563 211 78

25 Meyer N. Stopowski/SchrönBMW M3 2a 2 838 530 66 164 78

26 Roch M. Roch M. Subaru Impreza 1a 3 807 344 103 360

27 Wandner I. Wandner H. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 804 305 82 417

28 Tabbert G. Schneider L. BMW 330ix 1a 3 740 439 301

29 von Fritschen U. Baumann A. Lada VFTS 4 2 693 473 220

30 Heldt J. Schmidt H. VW Polo 4 1 677 611 66

31 Rostalski N. Siohl-Döppner D. Citroen Saxo 4 1 640 347 293

32 März S. Derda B. VW Golf III 3 1 604 604

33 Heß J. Krug B. BMW 318 3 2 535 535

34 Litfin J. Standke P. Volvo 940 2b 2 498 239 259

35 Wagenlender D. Kästner J. BMW 318is 3 2 482 482

36 Hielscher S. Raak H. Saab 900 Turbo 2a 1 459 248 211

37 Eichhorst E. Vach J. Trabant 601 5 1 458 319 61 78
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38 Gutewort T. Schimmel A. BMW 318is 3 2 440 440

39 Schlagner S. Lüdicke F. Audi 80 4 1 435 233 202

40 Fritsch H. Luthardt M. Volvo 740 2b 2 416 416

41 Irmer M. Schütte M. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 409 409

42 Linke K. Thamm N. Audi S4 Avant 6 3 384 384

43 Erndl St. Bernöcker T. Volvo 740 2b 2 372 372

44 Johnsson O. Johnsson M. BMW 318is 3 2 314 248 66

45 Scheer A. Scheer T. Seat Ibiza 3 1 311 311

46 Broda R. Eben M. BMW 318is 3 2 289 289

46 Mekelburg A. Kruschke H. Opel Kadett E 4 1 289 289

48 Ahlert St. Kraus T. VW Golf II 3 1 256 256

49 Cramer K.H. Tuchtenhagen U. BMW 323ti 2b 2 138 72 66

49 Petersen R. Krabbenhöft J. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 138 72 66

51 Bauer A. Ortmann A. BMW 318ti 3 2 72 72

51 Lauth J.P. Meyer-Scheel A. BMW 318is 3 2 72 72

51 Milde K. Weigel St. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 72 72

51 Schumann S. Hopfer T. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 72 72

51 Seltmann A. Kunze D. Mazda 323 GTR 7 3 72 72

51 Wagner M. Rödiger A. Peugeot 306 3 1 72 72

51 Wildgrube G. Keller T. Lada VFTS 4 2 72 72

51 Ziegler J. Gorlt R. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 72 72

Bauer Ch. Phieler S. Renault Clio II 3 1 0

Dinkel M. Allstadt B. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 0

Gernot G. Schröder K. Volvo 940 9 2 0

Hartmann M. Buß D. Suzuki MS 4x4 5 3 0

Keskinen J. Salonen S. Skoda Fabia rc2 3 0

Klein R. Fritzsche Y. BMW M3 2a 2 0

Klemm A. Klemm C. Fiat 500 5 3 0

Neumann J. Pfarr G. BMW 318ti 3 2 0

Rauhe S. Rauhe D. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 0

Reinikainen P. Hallia T. Mitsubishi Evo 1a 3 0

Weiß T. N.N. Nissan Micra 5 1 0
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Sonderwertungen

Gravel Ladies Cup

Gernot G. Schröder K. Volvo 940 9 2 0

Junioren-Wertung

1 Schulze F. Ihlefeldt J. Suzuki Swift 4 1 1329 496 531 224 78

2 Heinze L. Bettge C. Nissan Micra 5 1 1276 548 130 598

3 Rostalski N. Siohl-Döppner D. Citroen Saxo 4 1 640 347 293

Einsteiger-Wertung

1 Buys P. Hayn R. Seat Ibiza 8 1 1190 490 261 120 319

2 Rostalski N. Siohl-Döppner D. Citroen Saxo 4 1 640 347 293

3 Hielscher S. Raak H. Saab 900 Turbo 2a 1 459 248 211

4 Irmer M. Schütte M. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 409 409

5 Linke K. Thamm N. Audi S4 Avant 6 3 384 384

6 Johnsson O. Johnsson M. BMW 318is 3 2 314 248 66

7 Scheer A. Scheer T. Seat Ibiza 3 1 311 311

8 Ziegler J. Gorlt R. Audi 90 Quattro 2a 3 72 72

8 Seltmann A. Kunze D. Mazda 323 GTR 7 3 72 72

Gernot G. Schröder K. Volvo 940 9 2 0

Lada-Cup

1 von Fritschen U. Baumann A. Lada VFTS 4 2 693 473 220

2 Wildgrube G. Keller T. Lada VFTS 4 2 72 72
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